STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF HOWARD

IN THE HOWARD CIRCUIT COURT CAUSE NO. 34C01-1604-CT-000278

DERRICK DUKE and DUSTIN DUKE, As Co-Personal Representatives of The Estate of Tammy Lynn Ford, Deceased, Plaintiffs.

VS.

HOWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT and HOWARD COUNTY 911 COMMUNICATIONS, Defendants. FILED IN OPEN COURT MAR 01 2023 Clerk Howard Circuit Court

VERDICT FOR DEFENDANTS

We, the Jury, decide in favor of the defendants Howard County Sheriff's

Department and Howard County 911 Communications and against the plaintiffs Derrick

Duke and Dustin Duke, as Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of Tammy Lynn

Ford, Deceased.

Dated: 0301/2023

ding Jaror

STATE OF INDIANA

IN THE HOWARD CIRCUIT COURT CAUSE NO. 34C01-1604-CT-000278

COUNTY OF HOWARD

DERRICK DUKE and DUSTIN DUKE, As Co-Personal Representatives of The Estate of Tammy Lynn Ford, Deceased, Plaintiffs,

vs.

HOWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT and HOWARD COUNTY 911 COMMUNICATIONS, Defendants. FILED IN OPEN COURT MAR 01 2023 Clerk Howard Circuit Court

VERDICT FOR PLAINTIFFS

We, the Jury, decide in favor of the plaintiffs Derrick Duke and Dustin Duke, as

Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of Tammy Lynn Ford, Deceased and against

the defendants Howard County Sheriff's Department and Howard County 911

Communications.

Dated:

Presiding Juror